Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2018-6-13 June 26, 2018
Resource: Kenneth Lynn
Chief Financial Officer
AGENDA ITEM: Approval of the Bid Report for June 2018
DISCUSSION: The Bid Report for June:

DISTRICT PRESIDENT’S
RECOMMENDATION:

MOTION:

7 New Solicitations
1 Contract Revision

The District President recommends approval of the Bid
Report for June 2018 as presented.

“Mr. Chairman, | make a motion that the Board of Trustees
of Collin County Community College District approves the

Bid Report for June 2018 as presented.”

NEW SOLICITATIONS

Purchase Request # 1
Purchase of Time Keeping System and Services

Purchase Request # 2
Purchase of Diagnostic Medical Sonography Equipment

Purchase Request # 3
Purchase of Charter Bus Services

Purchase Request # 4
Purchase of Weapons Range Lead Cleaning

Purchase Request # 5
Purchase of Temporary Personnel Services

Purchase Request # 6
Purchase of Signage

Purchase Request # 7
Purchase of Public Safety and Fire House Equipment

TOTAL OF NEW SOLICITATIONS
CONTRACT REVISIONS

Purchase Request # 8
Purchase of Additional Funds for Electrical and Parking
Lot Lighting Maintenance Services

TOTAL OF CONTRACT REVISIONS
GRAND TOTAL

65,000.00

146,300.00

150,000.00

232,500.00

3,250,000.00

95,000.00

70,000.00

4,008,800.00

215,000.00

215,000.00

4,223,800.00




