## Collin County Community College District Board of Trustees

2018-6-13 June 26, 2018

Resource: Kenneth Lynn Chief Financial Officer

AGENDA ITEM: Approval of the Bid Report for June 2018

**DISCUSSION:** The Bid Report for June:

7 New Solicitations1 Contract Revision

DISTRICT PRESIDENT'S RECOMMENDATION:

III.

**GRAND TOTAL** 

The District President recommends approval of the Bid

Report for June 2018 as presented.

**MOTION:** "Mr. Chairman, I make a motion that the Board of Trustees

of Collin County Community College District approves the

\$

4,223,800.00

Bid Report for June 2018 as presented."

## I. NEW SOLICITATIONS

Durchage Dequest # 1	
Purchase Request # 1 Purchase of Time Keeping System and Services	\$ 65,000.00
Purchase Request # 2 Purchase of Diagnostic Medical Sonography Equipment	146,300.00
Purchase Request # 3 Purchase of Charter Bus Services	150,000.00
Purchase Request # 4 Purchase of Weapons Range Lead Cleaning	232,500.00
Purchase Request # 5 Purchase of Temporary Personnel Services	3,250,000.00
Purchase Request # 6 Purchase of Signage	95,000.00
Purchase Request # 7 Purchase of Public Safety and Fire House Equipment	70,000.00
TOTAL OF NEW SOLICITATIONS	4,008,800.00
CONTRACT REVISIONS	
Purchase Request # 8 Purchase of Additional Funds for Electrical and Parking	
Lot Lighting Maintenance Services	215,000.00
TOTAL OF CONTRACT REVISIONS	215,000.00